. 416 N Franklin S
City of Fort Bragg Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823
Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 22-639, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Agreement Between the City of Fort
Bragg and M-Group for the Provision of Planning Services to Process CDP 6-22 And Design Review
18-22 CalTrans ADA Upgrades Increasing Contract Amount by $2,889 for a Total Not To Exceed
Amount of $16,114

M-Group was contracted by the City to process Coastal Development Permit 6-22 and Design
Review 18-22. Upon completion of the project, processing required more hours then originally
anticipated and the proposed amendment covers the cost of additional processing. The project has
been approved and no additional budget amendments are expected. All costs for this project are
covered by the applicant and not the City.

City of Fort Bragg Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/5/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

